
Indian Summer

Traditional Ladies

Platz Name Verein Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S

1 Lucia "Lucy" Makuchova SK 205,19 37,7 1 0 0 34,4 0 0 0 20,9 0 0 0 26,4 2 0 0 27,0 1 0 0 33,8 1 0 0

2 Martina "Sam's Wife" Lemmerer SMM 265,65 49,3 0 0 0 48,5 0 0 0 26,4 0 0 0 47,8 1 0 0 35,1 0 0 0 43,4 2 0 0

3 Manuela "Unicorn" Gastinger KSV 445,10 81,2 3 0 0 63,1 3 0 0 51,1 0 0 0 70,8 2 0 0 59,5 0 0 0 69,5 2 0 0

Traditional Cowboy

Platz Name Verein Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S

1 Mario "Super Mario" Siebenhandl SSVN 166,97 24,6 0 0 0 30,4 0 0 0 12,8 0 0 0 23,9 2 0 0 24,2 0 0 0 31,0 2 0 0

2 Robert "Robbie The Gun" Brunner LHG 207,60 29,4 0 0 0 28,2 1 0 0 31,0 0 0 0 30,3 1 0 0 25,7 1 0 0 33,0 3 0 0

3 Martin " Marty RAT McReady" Kaufmann SWGS 220,65 40,5 0 0 0 36,8 0 0 0 18,3 0 0 0 38,5 2 0 0 35,2 0 0 0 36,4 1 0 0

4 Jozef "Joe" Kolnik SK 243,29 39,0 0 0 0 36,7 1 0 0 28,5 1 0 0 35,0 2 0 0 32,2 1 0 0 36,9 2 0 0

5 Christian "Nobody" Preiner SSVF 285,28 63,9 0 0 0 39,0 2 0 0 23,5 1 0 0 40,5 0 0 0 40,4 1 0 0 43,0 3 0 0

6 Thomas "Big Silver" Spielmannsberger SKV 436,61 75,2 1 1 0 84,3 0 0 0 46,0 0 0 0 64,0 1 0 0 59,1 2 0 0 63,0 1 1 0
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Indian Summer
Traditional 49er

Platz Name Verein Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S

1 Kamil "Camel" Makuch SK 206,94 46,2 3 0 0 32,9 0 0 0 18,3 0 0 0 27,2 0 0 0 29,3 0 0 0 38,0 0 0 0

2 Georg "Crazy Rattlesnake" Schwöllinger CWFH 226,93 42,9 2 0 0 36,5 0 0 0 19,0 0 0 0 40,1 0 0 0 34,9 0 0 0 43,5 0 0 0

3 Fritz "Youkon" Schaffrian SSVF 243,69 41,6 1 0 0 44,3 1 0 0 29,0 0 0 0 35,7 0 0 0 33,4 1 0 0 39,7 1 0 0

4 Erwin "Don Maniac" Kovacic SWGS 257,42 40,8 2 0 0 32,8 4 0 0 22,6 1 0 0 35,1 2 0 0 25,5 1 0 0 35,7 3 0 0

5 Franz "Doc" Kugelgruber CWFH 264,29 44,4 0 0 0 56,3 0 0 0 32,9 0 1 0 41,1 0 0 0 34,3 1 0 0 40,3 0 0 0

6 Johann "Quigley" Solderits JSB 265,29 39,7 0 0 0 38,3 0 0 0 24,1 0 0 0 34,4 1 0 0 32,6 8 0 0 46,2 1 0 0

7 Thomas "Tommy Gun" Trost LH Graz 291,89 51,3 2 0 0 41,6 0 0 0 30,7 0 0 0 50,3 0 0 0 47,0 0 0 0 51,0 2 0 0

8 Otto" Silent Scott" Schweikhardt PCS 292,77 58,9 0 0 0 50,7 0 0 0 31,7 0 0 0 51,3 0 0 0 45,1 1 0 0 50,1 0 0 0

9 Ingo "Lead Belly" Wiener SWGS 320,81 48,2 1 0 0 60,6 0 0 0 27,0 1 0 0 54,3 0 0 0 47,3 4 0 0 48,3 1 0 0

10 Gerhard "Grandpa" Gastinger KSV 322,35 52,3 2 0 0 42,5 2 0 0 25,2 1 0 0 40,7 2 0 0 65,4 1 0 0 41,3 1 1 0

Traditional Senior

Platz Name Verein Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S

1 Johann "Dynamite John" Preiner SSVF 192,12 30,5 1 1 0 26,8 1 0 0 16,5 0 1 0 30,7 0 0 0 25,4 0 0 0 32,2 0 0 0

2 Milan "Pumkin" Blazo SK 217,09 41,2 0 0 0 35,0 2 0 0 19,1 1 0 0 33,1 1 0 0 31,3 0 0 0 37,4 0 0 0

3 Horst "Pancake Jack" Steiner HSVS 217,35 40,0 1 0 0 37,4 0 0 0 24,6 0 0 0 36,7 0 0 0 32,8 0 0 0 40,8 0 0 0

4 Albert "Angry Al" Machhaus SWGS 275,78 52,4 1 0 0 36,4 2 0 0 25,9 0 0 0 35,5 1 0 0 47,5 0 0 0 48,1 2 0 0

5 Reinhard Ruckenstuhl 292,42 46,9 0 0 0 50,8 1 0 0 25,3 0 0 0 53,4 0 0 0 52,8 0 0 0 58,3 0 0 0

6 Helmut "Chiko" Baumhackl LHG 302,02 63,1 1 0 0 53,8 0 0 0 25,3 0 0 0 39,1 2 1 0 41,7 0 0 0 54,0 0 0 0

7 Helmut "Snakegun" Hrdy SSVF 315,58 41,4 1 0 0 39,4 2 0 0 25,3 1 0 0 40,9 3 0 0 41,2 1 0 0 72,3 1 1 0

8 Leo "Running Bear" Trimmel SMM 316,35 51,3 1 0 0 55,6 0 0 0 29,9 0 1 0 49,9 2 0 0 43,2 2 0 0 51,5 0 0 0

9 Harald "Deadly Harmonic" Mannsberger HSV 368,06 57,3 4 0 0 52,5 3 0 0 36,8 0 0 0 54,1 1 0 0 46,5 3 1 0 55,9 0 0 0
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Indian Summer

Traditional Silver Senior

Platz Name Verein Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S

1 Bernd "Racer Berni" Gröbl LHG 232,37 39,7 0 0 0 46,4 0 0 0 20,4 0 0 0 36,2 0 0 0 32,5 1 0 0 47,2 1 0 0

2 Karel "Wild Charlie" Bauer CZ 233,42 38,3 0 0 0 36,9 0 0 0 23,8 0 0 0 35,4 1 0 0 36,8 1 0 0 42,2 2 0 0

3 Richard "Fra Diabolo" Kovacic SWGS 274,43 46,3 1 0 0 48,9 0 0 0 22,8 1 0 0 39,3 1 0 0 41,0 0 0 0 41,3 4 0 0

4 Heinz "Burning Bill" Kaufmann 334,22 56,5 1 0 0 58,0 0 0 0 29,1 0 0 0 53,5 2 0 0 50,2 2 0 0 52,0 2 0 0

5 Anton Schaffrian SSVF 350,37 59,5 0 0 0 60,0 0 0 0 36,8 0 0 0 56,1 0 0 0 53,7 0 0 0 79,3 1 0 0

6 Alfred "Austrian" Friml SWGS 371,20 62,0 3 0 0 52,9 0 0 0 32,1 1 0 0 54,9 5 0 0 43,5 3 0 0 55,9 2 0 0

7 Fritz "Sandrabbit" Edinger HSSV 382,84 61,8 1 0 0 59,4 4 0 0 25,4 6 0 0 52,2 4 0 0 46,3 0 0 0 52,9 2 0 0

Burgenländische Landesmeisterschaft

Platz Name Verein Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S

1 Johann "Dynamite John" Preiner SSVF 192,12 30,5 1 1 0 26,8 1 0 0 16,5 0 1 0 30,7 0 0 0 25,4 0 0 0 32,2 0 0 0

2 Fritz "Youkon" Schaffrian SSVF 243,69 41,6 1 0 0 44,3 1 0 0 29,0 0 0 0 35,7 0 0 0 33,4 1 0 0 39,7 1 0 0

3 Johann "Quigley" Solderits JSB 265,29 39,7 0 0 0 38,3 0 0 0 24,1 0 0 0 34,4 1 0 0 32,6 8 0 0 46,2 1 0 0

4 Christian "Nobody" Preiner SSVF 285,28 63,9 0 0 0 39,0 2 0 0 23,5 1 0 0 40,5 0 0 0 40,4 1 0 0 43,0 3 0 0

5 Helmut "Snakegun" Hrdy SSVF 315,58 41,4 1 0 0 39,4 2 0 0 25,3 1 0 0 40,9 3 0 0 41,2 1 0 0 72,3 1 1 0

6 Anton Schaffrian SSVF 350,37 59,5 0 0 0 60,0 0 0 0 36,8 0 0 0 56,1 0 0 0 53,7 0 0 0 79,3 1 0 0
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Indian Summer
Over All

Platz Name Verein Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S Zeit M A S

1 Mario "Super Mario" Siebenhandl SSVN 166,97 24,6 0 0 0 30,4 0 0 0 12,8 0 0 0 23,9 2 0 0 24,2 0 0 0 31,0 2 0 0

2 Johann "Dynamite John" Preiner SSVF 192,12 30,5 1 1 0 26,8 1 0 0 16,5 0 1 0 30,7 0 0 0 25,4 0 0 0 32,2 0 0 0

3 Lucia "Lucy" Makuchova SK 205,19 37,7 1 0 0 34,4 0 0 0 20,9 0 0 0 26,4 2 0 0 27,0 1 0 0 33,8 1 0 0

4 Kamil "Camel" Makuch SK 206,94 46,2 3 0 0 32,9 0 0 0 18,3 0 0 0 27,2 0 0 0 29,3 0 0 0 38,0 0 0 0

5 Robert "Robbie The Gun" Brunner LHG 207,60 29,4 0 0 0 28,2 1 0 0 31,0 0 0 0 30,3 1 0 0 25,7 1 0 0 33,0 3 0 0

6 Milan "Pumkin" Blazo SK 217,09 41,2 0 0 0 35,0 2 0 0 19,1 1 0 0 33,1 1 0 0 31,3 0 0 0 37,4 0 0 0

7 Horst "Pancake Jack" Steiner HSVS 217,35 40,0 1 0 0 37,4 0 0 0 24,6 0 0 0 36,7 0 0 0 32,8 0 0 0 40,8 0 0 0

8 Martin " Marty RAT McReady" Kaufmann SWGS 220,65 40,5 0 0 0 36,8 0 0 0 18,3 0 0 0 38,5 2 0 0 35,2 0 0 0 36,4 1 0 0

9 Georg "Crazy Rattlesnake" Schwöllinger CWFH 226,93 42,9 2 0 0 36,5 0 0 0 19,0 0 0 0 40,1 0 0 0 34,9 0 0 0 43,5 0 0 0

10 Bernd "Racer Berni" Gröbl LHG 232,37 39,7 0 0 0 46,4 0 0 0 20,4 0 0 0 36,2 0 0 0 32,5 1 0 0 47,2 1 0 0

11 Karel "Wild Charlie" Bauer CZ 233,42 38,3 0 0 0 36,9 0 0 0 23,8 0 0 0 35,4 1 0 0 36,8 1 0 0 42,2 2 0 0

12 Jozef "Joe" Kolnik SK 243,29 39,0 0 0 0 36,7 1 0 0 28,5 1 0 0 35,0 2 0 0 32,2 1 0 0 36,9 2 0 0

13 Fritz "Youkon" Schaffrian SSVF 243,69 41,6 1 0 0 44,3 1 0 0 29,0 0 0 0 35,7 0 0 0 33,4 1 0 0 39,7 1 0 0

14 Erwin "Don Maniac" Kovacic SWGS 257,42 40,8 2 0 0 32,8 4 0 0 22,6 1 0 0 35,1 2 0 0 25,5 1 0 0 35,7 3 0 0

15 Franz "Doc" Kugelgruber CWFH 264,29 44,4 0 0 0 56,3 0 0 0 32,9 0 1 0 41,1 0 0 0 34,3 1 0 0 40,3 0 0 0

16 Johann "Quigley" Solderits JSB 265,29 39,7 0 0 0 38,3 0 0 0 24,1 0 0 0 34,4 1 0 0 32,6 8 0 0 46,2 1 0 0

17 Martina "Sam's Wife" Lemmerer SMM 265,65 49,3 0 0 0 48,5 0 0 0 26,4 0 0 0 47,8 1 0 0 35,1 0 0 0 43,4 2 0 0

18 Richard "Fra Diabolo" Kovacic SWGS 274,43 46,3 1 0 0 48,9 0 0 0 22,8 1 0 0 39,3 1 0 0 41,0 0 0 0 41,3 4 0 0

19 Albert "Angry Al" Machhaus SWGS 275,78 52,4 1 0 0 36,4 2 0 0 25,9 0 0 0 35,5 1 0 0 47,5 0 0 0 48,1 2 0 0

20 Christian "Nobody" Preiner SSVF 285,28 63,9 0 0 0 39,0 2 0 0 23,5 1 0 0 40,5 0 0 0 40,4 1 0 0 43,0 3 0 0

21 Thomas "Tommy Gun" Trost LH Graz 291,89 51,3 2 0 0 41,6 0 0 0 30,7 0 0 0 50,3 0 0 0 47,0 0 0 0 51,0 2 0 0

22 Reinhard Ruckenstuhl 292,42 46,9 0 0 0 50,8 1 0 0 25,3 0 0 0 53,4 0 0 0 52,8 0 0 0 58,3 0 0 0

23 Otto" Silent Scott" Schweikhardt PCS 292,77 58,9 0 0 0 50,7 0 0 0 31,7 0 0 0 51,3 0 0 0 45,1 1 0 0 50,1 0 0 0

24 Helmut "Chiko" Baumhackl LHG 302,02 63,1 1 0 0 53,8 0 0 0 25,3 0 0 0 39,1 2 1 0 41,7 0 0 0 54,0 0 0 0

25 Helmut "Snakegun" Hrdy SSVF 315,58 41,4 1 0 0 39,4 2 0 0 25,3 1 0 0 40,9 3 0 0 41,2 1 0 0 72,3 1 1 0

26 Leo "Running Bear" Trimmel SMM 316,35 51,3 1 0 0 55,6 0 0 0 29,9 0 1 0 49,9 2 0 0 43,2 2 0 0 51,5 0 0 0

27 Ingo "Lead Belly" Wiener SWGS 320,81 48,2 1 0 0 60,6 0 0 0 27,0 1 0 0 54,3 0 0 0 47,3 4 0 0 48,3 1 0 0

28 Gerhard "Grandpa" Gastinger KSV 322,35 52,3 2 0 0 42,5 2 0 0 25,2 1 0 0 40,7 2 0 0 65,4 1 0 0 41,3 1 1 0
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29 Heinz "Burning Bill" Kaufmann 334,22 56,5 1 0 0 58,0 0 0 0 29,1 0 0 0 53,5 2 0 0 50,2 2 0 0 52,0 2 0 0

30 Anton Schaffrian SSVF 350,37 59,5 0 0 0 60,0 0 0 0 36,8 0 0 0 56,1 0 0 0 53,7 0 0 0 79,3 1 0 0

31 Harald "Deadly Harmonic" Mannsberger HSV 368,06 57,3 4 0 0 52,5 3 0 0 36,8 0 0 0 54,1 1 0 0 46,5 3 1 0 55,9 0 0 0

32 Alfred "Austrian" Friml SWGS 371,20 62,0 3 0 0 52,9 0 0 0 32,1 1 0 0 54,9 5 0 0 43,5 3 0 0 55,9 2 0 0

33 Fritz "Sandrabbit" Edinger HSSV 382,84 61,8 1 0 0 59,4 4 0 0 25,4 6 0 0 52,2 4 0 0 46,3 0 0 0 52,9 2 0 0

34 Thomas "Big Silver" Spielmannsberger SKV 436,61 75,2 1 1 0 84,3 0 0 0 46,0 0 0 0 64,0 1 0 0 59,1 2 0 0 63,0 1 1 0

35 Manuela "Unicorn" Gastinger KSV 445,10 81,2 3 0 0 63,1 3 0 0 51,1 0 0 0 70,8 2 0 0 59,5 0 0 0 69,5 2 0 0


